

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4650/2012

MEER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vikram Patralekha,adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Archana Singh,adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar,Adv.

Mr.C.M.Patel, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1-3 are granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Mr.C.M.Patel who offered to appear for respondent No.4 seeks four more weeks time for filing vakalatnama. Granted. It is submitted that copy of pleadings is not served. It is seen that copy of the pleadings that has been returned unserved which is available on the file.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.27

-2-

Registry may give the copy to respondent No.4 on filing vakalatnama. Respondent No.4 shall file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 15.02.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(Sunil Thomas)
|Registrar

|
|