

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4650/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 15/05/2012 in CRMWP No. 5869/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MEER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikram Patralekh, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Kuamr Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Tiwary, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.

For RR 1-3

Mr. Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For RR 4

Mr. C.M. Patel, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Lathigra, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he wants to withdraw the Special |
| Leave Petition. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed on withdrawal. The |
| interim order passed on 19th June, 2012 directing that the petitioner shall not |
| be arrested in the meanwhile stands vacated. |

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER